h G()VERNMENT OF NA;l'l()NAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI & l
HEAD QUARTERS: DELHI FIRE SERVICE: NEW DELHI — 110001 S e
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No F 6 / DFS / MS / 2025/ School/WZ7/ 12 2.3
N f Dated: O6I,0}7—o
25
FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

C.ertiﬁe_d that the Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya (ID- 1310168) located at Bankner, Delhi-
110040 comprlged of Ground and Three upper floors was issued FSC by this department vide
letter No F6/DFS/MS/2022/School/WZ/947 dated 02.09.2022. The premises was re-inspected by
the officer concerned of this department on 23.09.2025 in the presence of Sh. Guru Dutt Sharma
(H.0.S.), and observed that all the fire prevention and fire safety arrangements as provided in the
premises found in good working condition. The premises have deemed complied with
requirements under Rule 33 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010 and the building/ premise is fit
for occupancy Group B Educational with effect from ...Oé.“g.’. o325 for a period of three
years, in accordance with the Rule 36 unless renewed under Rule 37 or sooner cancelled under
Rule 40, subject to compliance of the conditions under Rule 38 of the Delhi Fire Service Rules,
2010 printed below.

Issued on ....Q.é..’!.Q ,'10 2.5 at New Delhi, by

(M.K. Chattopadhyay)
Dy. Chief Fire Officer
Copy®n -~ . % 1=
1. The Director of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Old Secretariat, Delhi- 110054.
9. The Principal, Sarvodaya Bal Vidyalaya (ID- 1310168) located at Bankner, Delhi-110040.

Conditions for the validity of Fire Safety Certificate: o | ‘
1. All the fire safety arrangement provided there-in shall be maintained in good working

conditions at all times. =t ) ‘

2. Loss of life or property due to non functional fire safety measurc shall be at the
responsibility of the management. .

3. The trained fire fi ghting staff should be available round the clock.

4. Any deviation with regard to the construction etc shall be verified by the concerned
building sanctioning agency. . o ‘ .

5. This certificate cannol be treated in any case for regularizations of unauthorized
construction. et e s ‘ ‘

6. The owner/occupier shall apply for renewal of this I'ire Satety ¢ ertificate to the Director ot
Form ‘)’ [sub rule (1) of rule 37| along with a copy of this Certificate, six months prior to
its expiry”. o _ | .

7. The owner / occupier shall submit a declaration every year 1n form “K” pl'u\-'ldcd in the
first schedule of Delhi Fire Qervice Rules 2010. The form is available on

www.dfs,ge[higovt.nic.in
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R.K. Sinha, ADO (BW)

00l/'W7/947 Dated- 02/9/2022

Sh. Gury Dutt Sharma (HO.S.)
2022

11. Applicant’s letter No, - _E Mail ID dateq 02/09/2025
S. | Minimum Standards on fire 'NBC Part A Pro ‘-"_“T—.
. vided at site Remarks |
No. | prevention and fire safety U/R 33 ____I}gq!i[cments L MRIN;4R
1‘ 3 2 T —— T — 1
6m N Provided
Provided MR
. idth of internal road NA NA
— : e S
2. | Numbe Width, Type & Arrangement of Exits
! a. Number of staircases
: . pper Floors
' . asements
b. Width of staircases
| pper Floor
.
¢. Protection of exits |
*  Fire check door , \-X
1 ®  Pressurization N\A;\\%
d. No. i continuous staircases to All Provided | MR
1 te:
_______-____———- . |
e. Width of Corridor L5m Provided | MR
t Dok T 120m Provided MR
. DoorBize \ ——ea .
3. Compartmentation
. F].re check door - ____T\E_____ NA NA
; : NA W
ing of electrical shafts e 4 S N —— —
1| . Séalmg_ : NA NA . NA ]
Fire Rating of shaft door —— | ~ N |
®  Water Curtain 1 N, _:%___ T _&{:_ — NA™ |
® Fige Dampers — ————l NA_ |
4. | Smoke Management System =S B e N
o B*semems 5 = % 5 N'Af . _NA gl e _ NA
¢ e ey Required Naturally Ventilateq MR
[ . |
e 0 s
ire Extinguishers = ‘ s e = ]
5, Fll“l!. T%{ﬂal e s 25 Nos. Proy ldcd__ o ___]_ MR
Tdass ARBC/ Co2 Type Provided ; MR ]
C - e ——C PR | Trrr— | MR
- i _ Required . Provided —L MR
-Aid Hose Reels T e e ) i
6, Fi": M‘?ml numbers on each floor l L ) Provided MR
e | leﬂh Q-i:il_out; reel hose l _ _30 L _Pl‘u\'id_mi N & “ME
o Ndzzle diameter 2 m Provided MR
BEe ‘ . d alarming system
Automatie fire d“w‘“m.! G NA
& Type of detectors | ——
miﬂ Panel | NA
ation of Repeater Panel |
o Altgrnate source of power ——NA_
NA
e Hooters’ Location H‘w\]




e ————— =1 ] NA 'NA
8. | MOEFA ﬁ__ﬁ].‘j%_-—— <9y e
9. Public Address System |
10. | Automatic Sprinkler System
NA NA INA
* Basement T NA NA
e Ground Floor = = e
o Sprinkler above false ceiling : |
11. | Internal Hydrants _.
 Size of riser/down-comer NA :: | }:‘i ;|
e  Number of Iiydranm per floor | NA NA MA
* Hose Box - NA
12. | Yard Hydrants
*  Total number of hydrants NA NA | NA
* Hose Box NA NA NA

13. | Pumping Arrangements

s  Ground Level

» Discharge of main Pump NA NA NA
; NA NA NA
‘ » Head of Main pump |
‘ [ » Number of main pumps NA NA NA
| }_ » Jockey Pump out put NA NA NA
| » Jockey pump head NA NA | NA
! > _Standby Pump out put NA NA NA .
| » _Standby Pump Head NA NA NA
f » Auto Starting/Manual NA NA NA '
‘ Stopping
| N 5
‘ » Pump House Access A ik M
|

f * Terrace level

» _Discharge of pump 450 lpm Provided MR
% B of s 40 m | Provided MR
: E ~ _Power Supply Required Provided MR
| > Auto Starting of pump Required Provided MR |
| 14, Caplwe Water Storage for fire fighting
| ' ® _Underground tank capacity NA NA NA )
» Draw-off connection NA NA NA |
i . r Fire service inlet NA NA NA i
| | 7 Accessto 0 tank e T N/E_ NA NA |
__*_Overhead Tank capacity 10,000les | provided T MR |
W Exit Signage, S DR Py Y - —
| Req equired Provided MR 1
W e ey o l
' 16. | Provision of Lifts, e —— =¥ —t
——i i |
. L _{_Prusaurualmn 01 l m Shail Wi __N_A-_ ST e __NX S S N |
J Pressurization of | Jift lobby T TR e — T N"
] (.ommunwallun In lift Car A R NA -_%'HkNi ]
*  Fireman's (Jruundmg Swlu,h N T 7 M NA
| iR Sipnage TR p——— k]
17. | Standby power supply i T W e — TTNA f—————-ﬁ_ji\_____
NA
7 e
18. | Refuge Area, T e——— L ] N
P e |
P OTGTARE T e}
e e 1 -  ONAC i
o » Location Ng\\‘}j' NA | ]
19. | Fire Control Room : = D | L
|
® _ Detector System Panel [ NA D e e | =
l - | NA | WA




on.

Gl
S Flow switcl:):::fl %N\A
NA PA System . NA N\A
7 Battery backup NA m]ﬂxf\
— 4 Building Floor Plans RHW\RN\ARW\“
_j gpecial Fire Prote.ction.Syst_em fot- MH\T\IT\*“*\T\_

" | protection of special Risks, if any:
! The fire protectiop Systems provided ip the buildin
obs%rvations at the time of inspectj

Keeping in view of deemed compli

ance of t
a8 required under {h,

certificate issued vide

g were tested, checked and found some

he minimum standardg

of fire Prevention and
¢ rules, it is recommended ¢, renew the fire safety
letter no F6/DF SfMSfZO22fSch00UWZx’947 dated 02/09/2027 under Rule 37

of the Delhi Fire Service Rules, 2010
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Signature of Inspecting Officer
Name : Rajeev Kumar Sinha

Designation : ADO/B. W



